DCH Regional Medical Center

School of Phlebotomy

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for your interest in the DCH School of Phlebotomy. I have enclosed school information as well as an application for your review. Upon returning the application we will contact you to schedule an interview.

Thank you, Kaye Spidel, MT (AMT) MLT (ASCP) INSTRUCTOR (ASPT) DCH School of Phlebotomy Director

Mission Statement

The DCH Regional Medical Center School of Phlebotomy is committed to assist in improving the physical, emotional and spiritual well being of its enrolled students and members of the communities it serves through the delivery of quality instruction provided within a framework of fiscal responsibility. The faculty and staff are dedicated to provide the best possible educational environment and instruction to assure competency in all areas of the established curriculum. The program is committed to providing high quality healthcare professionals to any medical community.

Goals and Purpose

The purpose of the program is to provide educational opportunities in Phlebotomy to members of the communities supported by the sponsor. To that end, the goals of the program and its curriculum are designed to:

Teach students about using Venipuncture and other methods of specimen collection from the human body so they can contribute to the diagnosis of injury and disease.

Help students acquire the necessary skills to practice proper collection techniques and patient care.

Provide professionally trained, competent phlebotomist to the health care community.

Maintain programmatic accreditation through the American Society of Phlebotomy Technicians (ASPT)

Provide learning resources for students to become competent phlebotomist who will meet the health care needs of West Alabama and surrounding areas.

Advocate the principles of patient dignity, esteem, understanding and compassion in the provision of Venipuncture procedures.

Instill the importance of a strong work ethic appropriate for a health care professional.

Program of Instruction

Any violations of the Behavior and Disciplinary policies can result in immediate removal from the phlebotomy program and tuition will not be refunded.							

Hours of Operation